

Special case no. 09 of 2026

Order no. 3 dated 31.01.2026

The accused Arman Mir is produced from JC.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused is present.

The IO is also present with the Ld. Special PP.

From the order dated 27.01.2026 it appears that the IO was directed to verify the birth certificate as was furnished from the accused person and relying upon which it was claimed that the said accused was a JCL.

From the report of the IO it appears that at the time of on line verification of the said birth certificate the status was shown as “no record found against the given criteria”.

This online report of KMC placed a question mark about the authenticity of the said birth certificate.

Under the circumstances, the Registrar, Birth and Death of KMC, is requested to furnish a report immediately about the authenticity of the birth certificate.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the Registrar, Birth and Death of KMC through the IO and the concerned Registrar is strictly directed to furnish the said report positively by **07.02.2026**.

To date (07.02.2026) for production of the accused and further order.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).