

Special Case no 09 of 2026

Order No. 04 dated 07.02.2026

Today is fixed for production and further order . Accused is produced from JC. I.O. submits a report regarding the birth certificate of the accused Arman Mirr . KMC also files a time petition for filing a report about the authenticity of birth certificate.P. O. is on leave on duty . P.O. in charge is busy with his own files . The case is adjourned today.

Fix: 13.03.2026 for Report from KMC and further Order.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Sealdah I/C